

Press Release

Media Relations

T+39 06 8305 5699 F+39 06 8305 3771 ufficiostampa@enel.com

enel.com

ENEL: A "GOLD" WORLD SUSTAINABILITY LEADER ON ROBECOSAM YEARBOOK

Rome, January 21st, 2015 - Enel has received the "Gold Class" distinction for its excellent sustainability performance in the 2015 edition of RobecoSAM's "The Sustainability Yearbook", a leading publication on corporate sustainability, now at its twentieth edition. Enel is one out of three "Gold Class" companies listed in the "Electric Utilities" category worldwide and one out of four Gold Class companies in Italy. This year, out of 3,000 leading worldwide companies assessed by RobecoSAM, only 457 of them were listed under 59 categories in The Sustainability Yearbook, with the following distinctions: 69 "Gold Class", 54 "Silver Class" and 112 "Bronze Class" companies. Enel's Spanish subsidiary Endesa was listed among the "Silver Class" companies in the Electric Utility Sector.

Founded in 1995, RobecoSAM is an investment specialist focused exclusively on Sustainability Investing. Together with S&P Dow Jones Indices, RobecoSAM publishes the globally recognized Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI). Every year since 2004, RobecoSAM Sustainability Yearbook has listed the world's most sustainable companies in each industry as determined by their score in RobecoSAM's annual Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA).

Enel's commitment to sustainability has been acknowledged over time through the inclusion in main global indexes such as Dow Jones Sustainability World Index, the Dow Jones Europe Index the STOXX Global ESG Leaders index and the FTSE4Good Index series.

All Enel press releases now have smartphone and tablet versions. Download Enel Mobile App from <u>Apple Store</u> and <u>Google Play</u>